

☐

ITEM NO.13+53

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 17771/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2013 in WA No.99/2011, of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHANSHYAM DAS & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17814 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17862 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18051 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18061 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18070 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17798 of 2013

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18074 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31468 of 2013

(With appln.for permission to urge.addl.grounds and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18270 of 2013

(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP office report)

Date: 08/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

..2/-

:2:

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matters are adjourned to 25th October, 2013 since the learned counsel for the petitioner states that another matter involving the similar issue is coming on that day. The other similar matter is stated to be SLP(C).....CC.1593/2010 titled State of Orissa & Anr. vs. Ranjan Kumar Mohanty & Ors.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master