

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014  
CC 1096/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2013 in WP No.15946/2005 of the  
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ODISHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEPTA KUMAR MOHANTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the  
matter is adjourned to 24th February, 2014 for the petitioner to file  
alleged undertaking given by the workmen.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER