

Listed on: 15.9.2014

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. CC.....No. 15612 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

State of Odisha

....Petitioner

Versus

Santosh Kumar Nayak & Ors.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition alongwith the application for condonation of delay, is filed by Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate on 26th August, 2014 against the Judgment and Order dated 4.4.2014 of the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack in W.P. (C)No. 895 of 2014 which is barred by 419 days.

It is submitted that the above mentioned matter is tagged with SLP (C) No CC.....No. 14932 of 2014 entitled **State of Odisha Versus Purna Chandra Sagar & Ors.** arising out of common relied upon order.

The applications alongwith matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13^h day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

g3