

Section XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 9054, 9055, 9056, 9057, 9058, 9060 AND 11163 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

STATE OF ORISSA

.....PETITIONER

VERSUS

DEBACHARAN CHHATTAR & ORS.

.....RESPONDENT

OFFICER REPORT

SLP (C) Nos. 9054, 9055, 9056, 9057, 9058, 9060 OF 2014

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31st March, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 354-355 of 2009.

In the meantime, there will be stay relating to payment of the arrears of salary.

SLP (C) Nos. 9054 OF 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 53 respondents. Respondent No. 1 to 6, 8, 9, 11, 13 to 19, 21 to 25, 27, 29, 30-35, 36 to 38, 40 to 47, 50 are represented through Mr. Tejeswi Pradhan, Advocate but Counter Affidavit not filed so far. Respondent No. 53 is represented through M/s. Arti Singh Associates but Counter Affidavit not filed so far. Respondent No. 51 and 52 are represented through Mr. Shibasis Mishra, Advocate but Counter Affidavit not filed so far. Neither A.D. nor unserved notice has been received in respect of Respondent Nos. 7, 10, 12, 20, 26, 28, 35, 39, 48, 49.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 7, 10, 12, 20, 26, 28, 39, 48, 49.

SLP (C) Nos. 9055 OF 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 53 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4, 6, 7(deceased), 8 to 12, 14 to 23(deceased), 25 to 27, 30 to 37, 39 to 48, 50 are represented through Mr. Tejeswi Pradhan, Advocate but Counter Affidavit not filed so far. Respondent No. 53 is represented through M/s. Arti Singh Associates but Counter Affidavit not filed so far. Respondent No. 51 and 52(Common in SLP(C) No. 9054 of 2014) are represented through Mr. Shibasis Mishra, Advocate but Counter Affidavit not filed so far. Neither A.D. nor unserved notice has been received in respect of Respondent Nos. 2, 5, 13, 24, 28, 29, 38, 49.

It is submitted that Mr. Tejewi Pradhan, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Memo of appearance on behalf of wife of deceased respondent nos. 7, 23 but Counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 7, 23.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 2, 5, 7(dead), 13, 23(dead), 24, 28, 29, 38, 49.

SLP (C) Nos. 9056 OF 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 53 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 5, 8 to 10, 12 to 15, 17, 18, 20 to 22, 24 to 29, 31 to 41, 43 to 47, 49 to 50 are represented through Mr. Tejeswi Pradhan, Advocate but Counter Affidavit not filed so far. Respondent No. 53 is represented through M/s. Arti Singh Associates but Counter Affidavit not filed so far. Respondent No. 51 and 52(Common in SLP(C) No. 9054 of 2014) are represented through Mr. Shibasis Mishra, Advocate but Counter Affidavit not filed so far. Neither A.D. nor unserved notice has been received in respect of Respondent Nos. 6, 7, 11, 16, 19, 23, 30, 42 and 48.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 6, 7, 11, 16, 19, 23, 30, 42 and 48.

SLP (C) Nos. 9057 OF 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 53 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 9, 11 to 26, 28, 29, 31, 32, 33, 35 to 41, 43, 44 to 45, 48, 49 are represented through Mr. Tejeswi Pradhan, Advocate but

Counter Affidavit not filed so far. Respondent No. 53 is represented through M/s. Arti Singh Associates but Counter Affidavit not filed so far. Respondent No. 51 and 52(Common in SLP(C) No. 9054 of 2014) are represented through Mr. Shibasis Mishra, Advocate but Counter Affidavit not filed so far. A.D. card received in respect of Respondent No. 27. Neither A.D. nor unserved notice has been received in respect of Respondent Nos. 10, 30, 34, 42, 46, 47.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 10, 30, 34, 46, 47.

SLP (C) Nos. 9058 OF 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 53 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 2 to 8, 10 to 24, 27, 29 to 37, 39 to 40, 43, 44, 45, 46, 48, 49 are represented through Mr. Tejeswi Pradhan, Advocate but Counter Affidavit not filed so far. Respondent No. 53 is represented through M/s. Arti Singh Associates but Counter Affidavit not filed so far. Respondent No. 51 and 52(Common in SLP(C) No. 9054 of 2014) are represented through Mr. Shibasis Mishra, Advocate but Counter Affidavit not filed so far. A.D. card in respect of Respondent No. 9 has been received but no one entered appearance. Neither A.D. nor unserved notice has been received in respect of Respondent Nos. 1, 25, 26, 38, 41, 42, 47, 50.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1, 25, 26, 38, 41, 42, 47, 50.

SLP (C) Nos. 9060 OF 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 53 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 2 to 4, 6 to 8, 10, 11, 17, 18, 20, 22, 24 to 26, 28 to 30, 32, 33, 36 to 38, 40 to 42, 44, 45, 47, 49, 50 are represented through Mr. Tejeswi Pradhan, Advocate but Counter Affidavit not filed so far. Respondent No. 53 is represented through M/s. Arti Singh Associates but Counter Affidavit not filed so far. Respondent No. 51 and 52(Common in SLP(C) No. 9054 of 2014) are represented through Mr. Shibasis Mishra, Advocate but Counter Affidavit not filed so far. Neither A.D. nor unserved notice has been received in respect of Respondent Nos. 1, 5, 9, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 19, 21, 23, 27, 31, 34, 35, 39, 43, 46, 48.

.....4/-

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent Nos.1, 5, 9, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 19, 21, 23, 27, 31, 34, 35, 39, 43, 46, 48.'

SLP (C) No. 11163 OF 2014

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st April, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) 354-355 of 2009”

It is submitted that notice was issued to all the 53 respondents. It is submitted that Respondent Nos. 2, 6, 7, 8, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 22, 24, 25, 27, 28, 29, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 49, 50 are represented through Mr. Tejeswi Pradhan, Advocate but Counter Affidavit not filed so far. Respondent No. 53 is represented through M/s. Arti Singh Associates but Counter Affidavit not filed so far. Respondent No. 51 and 52 are represented through Mr. Shibasis Mishra, Advocate but Counter Affidavit not filed so far. A.D. card in respect of Respondent No. 5 has been received but no one entered appearance. Neither A.D. nor unserved notice has been received in respect of Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4, 9, 10, 13, 21, 23, 26, 30, 38, 48.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent Nos.1, 3, 4, 9, 10, 13, 26, 30, 38, 48.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 04th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
2. Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, Adv.
3. Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.
4. Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.
5. M/s Arti Singh Associates, Adv
6. Mr. Tejewi Pradhan, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR